
Wytheville

# Position Title Number Hired
Recruitment Source of 
Successful Applicant(s) Recruitment Source(s) Used to Fill the Vacancy Number of Interviews Referred by Each Recruitment Source

Total Number 
Interviewed Recruiter Req #

1 Rep Customer Svc I 1 Indeed     David CareersJobcaseJobbleMASSHIRE JobQuestFacebook

2-Employee Referral
38-Indeed

1-Online Job Board - Google Search 41 Melinda Gardner 2296

1 Technician Broadband I 1 Indeed     David CareersJobcaseJobbleMASSHIRE JobQuestFacebook 4-Indeed 4 Mirah Fields 2737

2 Retail Customer Service Rep I 1 Indeed     David CareersJobcaseJobbleMASSHIRE JobQuestFacebook

2-Employee Referral
32-Indeed 34 Melinda Gardner 2490

3 Retail Customer Service Rep I 1 Indeed     David CareersJobcaseJobbleMASSHIRE JobQuestFacebook

1-General internet search - Internet
2-Indeed 3 Melinda Gardner 2732

4

5

# Name of Recruitment Source Address Contact Person Telephone Number Entitled to Notification
Total Number 
of Referrals

Total Number Full-
Time Hires

8 Alleghany County NCWorks Career Center -  (ncworks.6810@nccommerce.com)
19 Ashe County - NCWorks Career Center -  (esc.jobs.jefferson@nccommerce.com)
20 Ashe County JobLink Career Center - George Loebe (george.loebe@nccommerce.com)
21 Bluefield State College Career Services - Jonette Aughenbaugh (jaughenbaugh@bluefieldstate.edu)
16 Concord College - Tammy Monk (careerservices@concord.edu)
4 Council of the Southern Mountains - Randal Johnson (randalcsm@hotmail.com)
9 Giles County Partnership for Excellence Foundation -  (hspencer@wvva.net)
22 Giles County Partnership for Excellence Foundation - J. Howard Spencer (hspencer@wvva.net)
10 NCWorks Career Center- Alleghany County - Charity Patterson Hamber (ncworks.6810@nccommerce.com)
23 NCWorks Career Center- Ashe County - Charity Patterson Hamber (NCWorks.9300@nccommerce.com)
5 NCWorks Career Center- Surry County - Beverly Frey (ncworks.6200@nccommerce.com)
1 NCWorks Career Center- Wilkes County - Charity Patterson Hamber (ncworks.6800@nccommerce.com)
35 New River/Mt. Rogers Workforce Development Board - Vacant at this time (marty.holliday@vcwnrmr.com)
24 New River-Mount Rogers Workforce Investment Area Consortium - YouthBuild -  (marty.holliday@nrmrwib.org)
6 Surry County NCWorks Career Center -  (esc.jobs.mountairy@nccommerce.com)
7 Virginia Career Work-Galax Center-Crossroads Institute - Rebecca Haynes (galax@vec.virginia.gov)
25 Virginia Career Works Wytheville Center - Christina Lowe (wytheville@vec.virginia.gov)
11 Womanspace -   (womctr@vt.edu)
12 WorkForce WV - Mercer - Lisa Collins (lisa.a.collins@wv.gov)
3 WorkForce WV - Welch - Lisa Collins (lisa.a.collins@wv.gov)
26 WV DHHR - McDowell County (Dept of Health & Human Resources) - Cathy Estep (cathy.a.estep@wv.gov)
34 Virginia Workforce Connection


